RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_ - 2022

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING TWO SEPARATE MEMORANDUMS OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT AND BLUEGRASS FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE, LODGE NO. 4, ON BEHALF OF BOTH OFFICERS AND SERGEANTS, AND LIEUTENANTS, IN THE DIVISION OF POLICE, TO INCREASE BASE PAY AND ADDRESS RETENTION ISSUES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the two Memorandums of Agreement between the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and Bluegrass Fraternal Order of Police, Lodge No. 4, on behalf of both Officers and Sergeants, and Lieutenants, in the Division of Police, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to increase base pay and address retention issues, be and hereby are accepted.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

ATTEST:

MAYOR

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 1194-22:DJB:X:\Cases\MAYOR\22-LE0003\LEG\00769224.DOC